CHURCH OF THE SACRED HEART OF FRAZEE, MINNESOTA

CATHOLIC EDUCATION ENDOWMENT

The Church of the Sacred Heart, Frazee, Minnesota, has established a permanent fund from which earnings may be paid annually, or at other frequencies, to worthy students who are pursuing a course of study leading to a church vocation or to other post-high school students pursuing a course of study in a college or technical school.

TITLE OF AWARD

Church of the Sacred Heart of Frazee, Minnesota, Catholic Education Endowment

AREA, FIELD, SUBJECT

Students who have demonstrated good citizenship, school or community participation, academic ability, especially those students looking forward to a vocational pursuit, are sought as applicants.

LEVEL OF EDUCATION FOR WHICH AWARD IS GIVEN

Accredited university, college, technical college or community college.

NUMBER, AMOUNT AND TYPE OF AWARD

The amount of the award will be determined by the endowment pursuant to its administrative policies. The award is payable as the student may direct for any semester or quarter for which it is required. Submission of a tuition bill, directed to the student recipient, is required.

The amount and number of the scholarships will be determined by funds available.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT

- 1. Be a resident of United States.
- 2. Be a graduating senior whose parents have been members of the Sacred Heart Catholic Church of Frazee, Minnesota, for at least two years.
- 3. Be a registered member of the Sacred Heart Catholic Church of Frazee, Minnesota, for at least two years and returning to or continuing their education.
- 4. Have maintained a "C" average during high school.
- 5. Be eligible to enter college by fall term following selection or be currently enrolled as a full-time student in an undergraduate program.
- 6. Be of good moral character, a well-rounded student, and a responsible citizen.

METHOD OF DISBURSEMENT

A check will be presented to the student recipient upon proof of payment of the tuition, or submitted directly to the school's business office, at the option of the fund.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The fund's primary interest is in assisting students who are pursuing higher education in religious vocational pursuits, Students enrolled in educational programs as a liturgist, deacon, or other lay ministry field will be given priority second to those students enrolled in a religious vocation. All other students will receive a third priority in the process.

A committee established by the Frazee Sacred Heart Parish Finance Council will select the recipients of the award. Committee members need not be members of the Parish Finance Council.

APPLICATION AND DEADLINE

Notice of the availability of funds will be given to the members of the Sacred Heart Catholic Church of Frazee, Minnesota, each year. Applications should be submitted by April 1st in care of the Pastor, Sacred Heart Catholic Church, 202 W. Maple Ave., Frazee, MN 56544, by e-mail, by mail or in person. *The deadline for 2024 is April 1st, 2024.